Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Educational

No. EDN(TE)B(6)7/2018

Dated Shimla-2, the

**94**<sup>th</sup>August, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification to this Department's notification of even number dated 12.08.2022, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer/ adjustment of Smt. Sunita Kumari, Assistant Professor (Applied Sciences & Humanities) Mathematics who was under orders of transfer to Mahatma Gandhi Govt. Engineering College, Kotla (Jeori), to Jawaharlal Nehru Govt. Engineering College, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P. vice Sh. Vinay Sharma, Assistant Professor (Applied Sciences & Humanities) Mathematics, who is further transferred to Govt. Hydro Engineering College, Bandla, Bilaspur, H.P. against vacant post of Assistant Professor (Applied Sciences & Humanities) with TTA/JT, with immediate effect, in public interest.

The above officers shall relinquish/assume their new assignments/duties immediately under intimation this Department through proper channel.

By Order

Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 24<sup>74</sup> August, 2022

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi H.P.
- 4. The Director/Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru Government Engineering College Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
- 5. The Director/Principal, Mahatma Gandhi Govt. Engineering College, Kotla (Jeori), H.P.
- 6. The Director/Principal, Govt. Hydro Engineering College, Bandla, Bilaspur, H.P.
- 7. Individual concerned.
- 8. Personal file of concerned officer.
- 9. Guard file.

(Shubh Karan Singh) Special Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph : 0177-2624554